
#108 Men's 100 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 YBARRA, Chilson Wellington Middle 13.54  (NW) 2(1) 6

2 WATKINS, Devon Arkansas City 13.78  (NW) 1(1) 4

3 BLACK, Charlie Rose Hill Middle 14.28  (NW) 1(2) 3

4 BANNISTER, Trenton Wellington Middle 14.48  (NW) 2(2) 2

5 SMITH, Canon Mulvane Middle 14.65  (NW) 2(3) 1

6 HUNT, Kalon Arkansas City 14.68  (NW) 1(3)

6 ELDRIDGE, Wyatt Wellington Middle 14.68  (NW) 2(4)

8 SOLIS, Ivan Arkansas City 14.81  (NW) 2(5)

9 TAMBLING, Gryphen Rose Hill Middle 15.28  (NW) 1(4)

10 COPELAND, Jacob Mulvane Middle 15.45  (NW) 1(5)

11 WILLIAMSON, Aidan Mulvane Middle 16.15  (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 WATKINS, Devon Arkansas City 13.78

2 BLACK, Charlie Rose Hill Middle 14.28

3 HUNT, Kalon Arkansas City 14.68

4 TAMBLING, Gryphen Rose Hill Middle 15.28

5 COPELAND, Jacob Mulvane Middle 15.45

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 YBARRA, Chilson Wellington Middle 13.54

2 BANNISTER, Trenton Wellington Middle 14.48

3 SMITH, Canon Mulvane Middle 14.65

4 ELDRIDGE, Wyatt Wellington Middle 14.68

5 SOLIS, Ivan Arkansas City 14.81

6 WILLIAMSON, Aidan Mulvane Middle 16.15

#110 Men's 100 Meters (Division 2)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LANE, Mason Rose Hill Middle 12.54 6

2 VARGAS, Zander Wellington Middle 12.85 4

3 HILT, Isaac Wellington Middle 13.15 3

4 NUNEZ, Ben Rose Hill Middle 14.11 2

5 JONES, Colby Rose Hill Middle 14.21 1

6 MILLEDGE, Chase Mulvane Middle 14.35

7 JORDAN, Jamauri Arkansas City 14.38

8 MADER, Caleb Mulvane Middle 14.65

#140 Men's 200 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WATKINS, Devon Arkansas City 28.68  (NW) 1(1) 6

2 BISCHLER, Bryce Rose Hill Middle 29.19  (NW) 2(1) 4

3 SOLIS, Ivan Arkansas City 29.68  (NW) 2(2) 3

4 WITHAM, Tristan Wellington Middle 30.06  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 JOHNSON, Tristan Wellington Middle 31.16  (NW) 1(2) 1

#140 Men's 200 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 SAFFELL, Zac Wellington Middle 31.68  (NW) 2(4)

7 WILLIAMSON, Aidan Mulvane Middle 32.10  (NW) 2(5)

8 HENSLEY, Sam Rose Hill Middle 32.12  (NW) 1(3)

9 COPELAND, Jacob Mulvane Middle 32.84  (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 WATKINS, Devon Arkansas City 28.68

2 JOHNSON, Tristan Wellington Middle 31.16

3 HENSLEY, Sam Rose Hill Middle 32.12

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 BISCHLER, Bryce Rose Hill Middle 29.19

2 SOLIS, Ivan Arkansas City 29.68

3 WITHAM, Tristan Wellington Middle 30.06

4 SAFFELL, Zac Wellington Middle 31.68

5 WILLIAMSON, Aidan Mulvane Middle 32.10

6 COPELAND, Jacob Mulvane Middle 32.84

#142 Men's 200 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JOHNSON, CJ Mulvane Middle 24.69  (NW) 2(1) 6

2 DIFFENBAUGH, Cole Mulvane Middle 25.19  (NW) 2(2) 4

3 BUCKMAN, Christian Wellington Middle 25.82  (NW) 2(3) 3

4 HILT, Isaac Wellington Middle 26.52  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 PACHECO, Tommy Arkansas City 26.85  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 GREENLEE, Hunter Wellington Middle 28.06  (NW) 2(6)

7 MADER, Caleb Mulvane Middle 28.28  (NW) 1

8 NUNEZ, Ben Rose Hill Middle 28.77  (NW) 1(1)

9 JONES, Colby Rose Hill Middle 29.05  (NW) 1(2)

10 RANZAU, Zane Arkansas City 33.55  (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 NUNEZ, Ben Rose Hill Middle 28.77

2 JONES, Colby Rose Hill Middle 29.05

3 RANZAU, Zane Arkansas City 33.55

MADER, Caleb Mulvane Middle 28.28

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 JOHNSON, CJ Mulvane Middle 24.69

2 DIFFENBAUGH, Cole Mulvane Middle 25.19

3 BUCKMAN, Christian Wellington Middle 25.82

4 HILT, Isaac Wellington Middle 26.52

5 PACHECO, Tommy Arkansas City 26.85

6 GREENLEE, Hunter Wellington Middle 28.06
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#120 Men's 400 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SOLIS, Ivan Arkansas City 1:04.53 6

2 SMITH, Canon Mulvane Middle 1:07.05 4

3 MERZ, Brock Arkansas City 1:07.24 3

4 HENNING, Toby Wellington Middle 1:07.78 2

5 ANDERSON, Jordan Arkansas City 1:14.05 1

6 KRISTEK, Zac Wellington Middle 1:31.87

#122 Men's 400 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DIFFENBAUGH, Cole Mulvane Middle 56.12 2(1) 6

2 BUCKMAN, Christian Wellington Middle 56.40 2(2) 4

3 PACHECO, Tommy Arkansas City 1:00.31 2(3) 3

4 SCHULTE, Anthony Arkansas City 1:01.94 2(4) 2

5 WALKER, Billy Wellington Middle 1:02.94 2(5) 1

6 BUTLER, Zane Arkansas City 1:07.31 2(6)

7 WARD, Trent Rose Hill Middle 1:08.09 1(1)

8 JOHNSON, Trevor Rose Hill Middle 1:10.19 1(2)

9 BARNHART, Trent Rose Hill Middle 1:11.53 1(3)

10 STONE, Wylee Wellington Middle 1:17.87 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 WARD, Trent Rose Hill Middle 1:08.09

2 JOHNSON, Trevor Rose Hill Middle 1:10.19

3 BARNHART, Trent Rose Hill Middle 1:11.53

4 STONE, Wylee Wellington Middle 1:17.87

Section 2 of 2

1 DIFFENBAUGH, Cole Mulvane Middle 56.12

2 BUCKMAN, Christian Wellington Middle 56.40

3 PACHECO, Tommy Arkansas City 1:00.31

4 SCHULTE, Anthony Arkansas City 1:01.94

5 WALKER, Billy Wellington Middle 1:02.94

6 BUTLER, Zane Arkansas City 1:07.31

#130 Men's 800 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BROWN, Tyler Wellington Middle 2:26.39 6

2 WALKER, Billy Wellington Middle 2:35.21 4

3 RUSSELL, Gaige Mulvane Middle 2:38.58 3

4 HECK, Clement Mulvane Middle 2:39.07 2

5 WYNN, Jacian Arkansas City 2:42.21 1

6 WARD, Trent Rose Hill Middle 2:49.23

7 BROWN, Robby Mulvane Middle 2:50.87

8 FINK, Austin Wellington Middle 2:51.32

9 FREEL, Zane Rose Hill Middle 2:54.97

10 STEWART, Darius Arkansas City 2:55.77

#130 Men's 800 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
11 PFANNENSTIEL, Kyle Arkansas City 3:13.35

#128 Men's 800 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 JONES, Kyle Mulvane Middle 2:33.58 6

2 ANDERSON, Ethan Mulvane Middle 2:37.99 4

3 LECK, Drew Rose Hill Middle 2:42.66 3

4 COLLIER, Gerald Mulvane Middle 2:54.52 2

5 STEWART, Douglas Arkansas City 3:17.71 1

#114 Men's 1600 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BROWN, Tyler Wellington Middle 5:25.02 6

2 NOTTINGHAM, Sage Rose Hill Middle 5:44.37 4

3 PANKEY, Shane Arkansas City 5:46.97 3

4 STEWART, Darius Arkansas City 5:47.97 2

5 LECK, David Rose Hill Middle 6:03.25 1

6 FREEL, Zane Rose Hill Middle 6:04.49

7 BROWN, Robby Mulvane Middle 6:04.83

8 WYNN, Jacian Arkansas City 6:14.25

9 MCCUE, Quinn Wellington Middle 6:18.40

#112 Men's 1600 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 JONES, Kyle Mulvane Middle 5:40.03 6

2 ANDERSON, Ethan Mulvane Middle 5:41.37 4

3 LECK, Drew Rose Hill Middle 5:47.94 3

4 MEYER, Tanner Wellington Middle 5:50.82 2

5 STEWART, Douglas Arkansas City 6:06.63 1

6 COLLIER, Gerald Mulvane Middle 6:09.17

7 PECK, Austin Rose Hill Middle 7:11.22

#102 Men's 3200 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PANKEY, Shane Arkansas City 12:08.37 6

2 HECK, Clement Mulvane Middle 12:13.00 4

3 RUSSELL, Gaige Mulvane Middle 13:01.32 3

4 WARD, Trent Rose Hill Middle 14:31.71 2

5 KIDD, Justus Mulvane Middle 14:58.98 1

6 BEASON, Ethan Rose Hill Middle 15:15.41

JOHNSON, Trevor Rose Hill Middle NT

#106 Men's 100m Hurdle (Division 2)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BROWN, Tyler Wellington Middle 17.08 6

2 SMITHWICK, Devin Arkansas City 17.12 4

2016 MS MEET
Arkansas City , KS
Bulldog Stadium

April 12, 2016

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/12/2016 8:22 PM

RESULTS



#106 Men's 100m Hurdle (Division 2) (cont'd)
Wind:  (+0.0)

3 WASHINGTON, Tayshaun Wellington Middle 17.88 3

4 WITT, Luke Rose Hill Middle 19.42 2

5 BRACK, Trevor Rose Hill Middle 19.95 1

6 HERNDON, Adam Rose Hill Middle 20.45

7 MCCUE, Quinn Wellington Middle 20.47

#104 Men's 100m Hurdle (Division 1)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MERZ, Brock Arkansas City 18.59 6

2 EVANS, Bryson Rose Hill Middle 20.09 4

3 ANDERSON, Jordan Arkansas City 20.23 3

4 ELDRIDGE, Wyatt Wellington Middle 21.03 2

5 CAREY, James Wellington Middle 23.00 1

#138 Men's 200m Hurdle (Division 2)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TITUS, JD Mulvane Middle 31.15 6

2 SMITHWICK, Devin Arkansas City 32.03 4

3 WITT, Luke Rose Hill Middle 32.35 3

4 MCCUE, Quinn Wellington Middle 34.03 2

5 BRACK, Trevor Rose Hill Middle 34.77 1

6 HERNDON, Adam Rose Hill Middle 36.40

#136 Men's 200m Hurdle (Division 1)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CASSUBE, Nate Mulvane Middle 34.73 6

2 LECK, Drew Rose Hill Middle 35.18 4

3 EVANS, Bryson Rose Hill Middle 35.34 3

4 MCELRAVY, Ethan Mulvane Middle 35.40 2

#118 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 49.40 6

2 Mulvane Middle School (A) 49.64 4

3 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 52.75 2

4 Wellington Middle School (A) 54.29

#116 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wellington Middle School (A) 56.87 6

2 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 58.00 4

#126 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wellington Middle School (A) 1:48.18 6

2 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 1:51.88 4

3 Mulvane Middle School (A) 1:52.46 2

4 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:05.32

#124 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:02.28 6

Rose Hill Middle School (A) 2:02.04

#146 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 4:17.92 6

2 Wellington Middle School (A) 4:21.83 4

3 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 4:38.03 2

#144 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mulvane Middle School (A) 4:26.67 6

2 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 4:57.07 4

3 Wellington Middle School (A) 5:26.15 2

#134 Men's 1600m SMR (Division 2)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wellington Middle School (A) 4:32.61 6

2 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 5:05.53 4

#132 Men's 800m SMR (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 2:05.57 6

2 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:13.65 4

#202 Men's High Jump (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WATKINS, Devon Arkansas City 4' 4" 6

2 BANNISTER, Trenton Wellington Middle 4' 21 /4 4

3 MEYER, Tanner Wellington Middle 4' 2" 3

4 SMITH, Canon Mulvane Middle 3' 10" 2

#204 Men's High Jump (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JOHNSON, CJ Mulvane Middle 5' 0" 6

2 SMITHWICK, Devin Arkansas City 4' 10" 4

3 TITUS, JD Mulvane Middle 4' 4" 3

4 PFANNENSTIEL, Kyle Arkansas City 4' 0" 2
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#208 Men's Long Jump (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JOHNSON, CJ Mulvane Middle 17' 6"  (NW) 6

2 LANE, Mason Rose Hill Middle 17' 5"  (NW) 4

3 CORNEJO, Zane Wellington Middle 17' 2"  (NW) 3

4 DIFFENBAUGH, Cole Mulvane Middle 16' 41 /2  (NW) 2

5 VARGAS, Zander Wellington Middle 16' 4"  (NW) 1

6 PACHECO, Tommy Arkansas City 16' 0"  (NW)

7 CAMPBELL, Koby Rose Hill Middle 15' 9"  (NW)

8 WASHINGTON, Tayshaun Wellington Middle 15' 3"  (NW)

9 SCHULTE, Anthony Arkansas City 14' 51 /2  (NW)

10 BUTLER, Zane Arkansas City 13' 111 /2  (NW)

11 BRACK, Trevor Rose Hill Middle 13' 8"  (NW)

#206 Men's Long Jump (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CASSUBE, Nate Mulvane Middle 14' 1"  (NW) 6

2 ANDERSON, Jordan Arkansas City 13' 10"  (NW) 4

3 BANNISTER, Trenton Wellington Middle 13' 61 /2  (NW) 3

4 HENSLEY, Sam Rose Hill Middle 13' 51 /2  (NW) 2

5 MEYER, Tanner Wellington Middle 12' 11"  (NW) 1

6 STEWART, Douglas Arkansas City 12' 5"  (NW)

#212 Men's Shot Put (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 YOUNG, Jaxen Mulvane Middle 39' 3" 6

2 YOUNG, Kanden Wellington Middle 38' 51 /2 4

3 COX, Chandler Rose Hill Middle 36' 3" 3

4 DVORAK, Dominic Wellington Middle 34' 01 /2 2

5 MANIS, Michael Mulvane Middle 33' 3" 1

6 HATFIELD, Kaleb Rose Hill Middle 32' 9"

7 JAMESON, Hunter Rose Hill Middle 30' 11"

8 SORIA, Jake Wellington Middle 27' 4"

9 YOUNG, Kyle Mulvane Middle 27' 01 /2

10 RANZAU, Zane Arkansas City 22' 7"

11 PEREZ, Anthony Arkansas City 22' 6"

12 OAKLEY, Kaleb Arkansas City 21' 9"

#210 Men's Shot Put (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HEINZ, Colby Rose Hill Middle 30' 11" 6

2 SMITH, Peyton Wellington Middle 26' 10" 4

3 BISCHLER, Bryce Rose Hill Middle 26' 3" 3

4 BROWNLEE, Reed Rose Hill Middle 24' 1" 2

5 ABASOLO, Trey Mulvane Middle 23' 0" 1

6 SYBOLE, Conner Wellington Middle 22' 6"

7 HUERTA, Demetrio Mulvane Middle 20' 9"

8 GARCIA, Trevor Mulvane Middle 20' 5"

9 KOERNER, Rayce Wellington Middle 18' 5"

#216 Men's Discus (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COX, Chandler Rose Hill Middle 109' 3" 6

2 YOUNG, Jaxen Mulvane Middle 105' 9" 4

3 MANIS, Michael Mulvane Middle 103' 4" 3

4 GREENLEE, Hunter Wellington Middle 102' 3" 2

5 YOUNG, Kanden Wellington Middle 97' 3" 1

6 HATFIELD, Kaleb Rose Hill Middle 96' 10"

7 LECK, David Rose Hill Middle 95' 9"

8 YOUNG, Kyle Mulvane Middle 88' 9"

9 PEREZ, Anthony Arkansas City 76' 10"

10 DVORAK, Dominic Wellington Middle 65' 5"

11 OAKLEY, Kaleb Arkansas City 63' 11"

12 SWARTZELL, Josh Arkansas City 47' 8"

#214 Men's Discus (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BROWER, Alec Rose Hill Middle 77' 9" 6

2 ABASOLO, Trey Mulvane Middle 67' 7" 4

3 HEINZ, Colby Rose Hill Middle 67' 5" 3

4 BROWNLEE, Reed Rose Hill Middle 56' 9" 2

5 GARCIA, Trevor Mulvane Middle 56' 5" 1

6 SYBOLE, Conner Wellington Middle 55' 3"

7 SMITH, Peyton Wellington Middle 54' 6"

8 MCELRAVY, Ethan Mulvane Middle 45' 41 /2

9 KOERNER, Rayce Wellington Middle 42' 8"

#107 Women's 100 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 POOL, Madison Arkansas City 14.65  (NW) 1(1) 6

2 FRENCH, Mykiland Wellington Middle 14.71  (NW) 2(1) 4

3 KLEIN, Kaitlyn Mulvane Middle 14.82  (NW) 2(2) 3

4 HACKNEY, Korryn Rose Hill Middle 14.91  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 WATSON, Mckaelan Arkansas City 15.22  (NW) 1(2) 1

6 WILLIAMS, Campbell Mulvane Middle 15.58  (NW) 2(4)

7 ADKINS, Micheala Wellington Middle 16.02  (NW) 2(5)

8 SCHMITZ, Sabrina Mulvane Middle 16.25  (NW) 2(6)

9 ROSE, Lexie Rose Hill Middle 16.48  (NW) 1(3)

10 JEWELL, Alexis Rose Hill Middle 17.92  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 POOL, Madison Arkansas City 14.65

2 WATSON, Mckaelan Arkansas City 15.22

3 ROSE, Lexie Rose Hill Middle 16.48

4 JEWELL, Alexis Rose Hill Middle 17.92

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 FRENCH, Mykiland Wellington Middle 14.71
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#107 Women's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 KLEIN, Kaitlyn Mulvane Middle 14.82

3 HACKNEY, Korryn Rose Hill Middle 14.91

4 WILLIAMS, Campbell Mulvane Middle 15.58

5 ADKINS, Micheala Wellington Middle 16.02

6 SCHMITZ, Sabrina Mulvane Middle 16.25

#109 Women's 100 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JENSEN, Jennifer Wellington Middle 13.75  (NW) 2(1) 6

2 ROGERS, Emma Rose Hill Middle 14.08  (NW) 1(1) 4

3 YOUNG, Jordyn Wellington Middle 14.11  (NW) 2(2) 3

4 FRAIZER, Spirit Arkansas City 14.20  (NW) 1(2) 2

5 ZAPADA, Brienna Arkansas City 14.21  (NW) 2(3) 1

6 RUSSELL, Kaydran Mulvane Middle 14.24  (NW) 2(4)

7 FRALEY, Regan Arkansas City 14.42  (NW) 1(3)

8 MOODY, Cassandra Wellington Middle 14.68  (NW) 2(5)

9 HOTZ, Lauren Rose Hill Middle 14.81  (NW) 1(4)

10 CHICKADONZ, Jayden Rose Hill Middle 14.82  (NW) 1

11 WHITE, Carson Mulvane Middle 15.45  (NW) 2(6)

12 KANAGA, Katie Mulvane Middle 15.48  (NW) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 ROGERS, Emma Rose Hill Middle 14.08

2 FRAIZER, Spirit Arkansas City 14.20

3 FRALEY, Regan Arkansas City 14.42

4 HOTZ, Lauren Rose Hill Middle 14.81

CHICKADONZ, Jayden Rose Hill Middle 14.82

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 JENSEN, Jennifer Wellington Middle 13.75

2 YOUNG, Jordyn Wellington Middle 14.11

3 ZAPADA, Brienna Arkansas City 14.21

4 RUSSELL, Kaydran Mulvane Middle 14.24

5 MOODY, Cassandra Wellington Middle 14.68

6 WHITE, Carson Mulvane Middle 15.45

7 KANAGA, Katie Mulvane Middle 15.48

#139 Women's 200 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 POOL, Madison Arkansas City 29.86  (NW) 1(1) 6

2 BAKER, Rylie Rose Hill Middle 30.64  (NW) 2(1) 4

3 FRENCH, Myriland Wellington Middle 31.21  (NW) 2(2) 3

4 THORNTON, Abigail Mulvane Middle 32.76  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 COON, Cassidy Mulvane Middle 32.95  (NW) 2(4) 1

6 ROSE, Lexie Rose Hill Middle 34.03  (NW) 1(2)

7 SCHMITZ, Sabrina Mulvane Middle 35.64  (NW) 2(5)

8 JEWELL, Alexis Rose Hill Middle 35.90  (NW) 1(3)

#139 Women's 200 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 LAMBDIM, Syghler Arkansas City 36.15  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 POOL, Madison Arkansas City 29.86

2 ROSE, Lexie Rose Hill Middle 34.03

3 JEWELL, Alexis Rose Hill Middle 35.90

4 LAMBDIM, Syghler Arkansas City 36.15

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 BAKER, Rylie Rose Hill Middle 30.64

2 FRENCH, Myriland Wellington Middle 31.21

3 THORNTON, Abigail Mulvane Middle 32.76

4 COON, Cassidy Mulvane Middle 32.95

5 SCHMITZ, Sabrina Mulvane Middle 35.64

#141 Women's 200 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JENSEN, Jennifer Wellington Middle 29.47  (NW) 2(1) 6

2 FRAIZER, Spirit Arkansas City 29.94  (NW) 1 4

3 ANDERSON, Chloe Rose Hill Middle 30.18  (NW) 2(2) 3

4 YOUNG, Jordyn Wellington Middle 30.22  (NW) 1(1) 2

5 FRALEY, Regan Arkansas City 30.59  (NW) 2(3) 1

6 AUFDENGARTEN, Kylie Wellington Middle 30.84  (NW) 1(2)

7 MCDOWELL, Mercedes Mulvane Middle 31.04  (NW) 2(4)

8 BERAZA, Sulema Arkansas City 32.59  (NW) 2(5)

9 NOLAN, Karstyn Mulvane Middle 32.85  (NW) 1(3)

10 BEAVERS, Mikah Rose Hill Middle 33.06  (NW) 1(4)

11 HOTZ, Lauren Rose Hill Middle 33.26  (NW) 1(5)

12 HUMBOLT, Callie Mulvane Middle 34.14  (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 YOUNG, Jordyn Wellington Middle 30.22

2 AUFDENGARTEN, Kylie Wellington Middle 30.84

3 NOLAN, Karstyn Mulvane Middle 32.85

4 BEAVERS, Mikah Rose Hill Middle 33.06

5 HOTZ, Lauren Rose Hill Middle 33.26

FRAIZER, Spirit Arkansas City 29.94

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 JENSEN, Jennifer Wellington Middle 29.47

2 ANDERSON, Chloe Rose Hill Middle 30.18

3 FRALEY, Regan Arkansas City 30.59

4 MCDOWELL, Mercedes Mulvane Middle 31.04

5 BERAZA, Sulema Arkansas City 32.59

6 HUMBOLT, Callie Mulvane Middle 34.14
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#119 Women's 400 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 THRUSH, Haley Rose Hill Middle 1:08.12 6

2 HACKNEY, Korryn Rose Hill Middle 1:10.05 4

3 DAVIS, Caylee Mulvane Middle 1:11.64 3

4 TEUFEL, Brittany Arkansas City 1:15.08 2

5 TRENT, Hailey Arkansas City 1:17.72 1

6 JEWELL, Alexis Rose Hill Middle 1:18.68

7 CRAINE, Emma Mulvane Middle 1:20.27

#121 Women's 400 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROGERS, Emma Rose Hill Middle 1:10.24 1(1) 6

2 HANKINS, Emily Mulvane Middle 1:13.08 2(1) 4

3 HUMBOLT, Callie Mulvane Middle 1:17.45 2(2) 3

4 TAYLOR, Jada Arkansas City 1:18.03 1(2) 2

5 HEROLD, Jersey Rose Hill Middle 1:19.34 2(3) 1

6 GALINDO, Natalia Arkansas City 1:20.34 2(4)

7 JONES, McKenna Wellington Middle 1:22.09 2(5)

8 BRYANT, Maddie Rose Hill Middle 1:24.90 2(6)

9 PALACIOS, Jacqueline Arkansas City 1:42.06 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ROGERS, Emma Rose Hill Middle 1:10.24

2 TAYLOR, Jada Arkansas City 1:18.03

3 PALACIOS, Jacqueline Arkansas City 1:42.06

Section 2 of 2

1 HANKINS, Emily Mulvane Middle 1:13.08

2 HUMBOLT, Callie Mulvane Middle 1:17.45

3 HEROLD, Jersey Rose Hill Middle 1:19.34

4 GALINDO, Natalia Arkansas City 1:20.34

5 JONES, McKenna Wellington Middle 1:22.09

6 BRYANT, Maddie Rose Hill Middle 1:24.90

#129 Women's 800 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 RUSSELL, Josie Mulvane Middle 2:42.44 6

2 BARKER, Avery Wellington Middle 2:55.19 4

3 MUSSON, Maggie Arkansas City 3:01.91 3

4 DEVORE, Jessie Mulvane Middle 3:02.20 2

5 WRIGHT, Regan Mulvane Middle 3:04.21 1

6 SHAW, Hadlea Arkansas City 3:05.30

7 CAMACHO, Ruby Arkansas City 3:06.46

8 DENTON, Sydney Rose Hill Middle 3:07.26

#127 Women's 800 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MOON, Anna Mulvane Middle 2:44.62 6

2 CRAINE, Emma Mulvane Middle 3:02.51 4

3 TOBAR, Gaby Arkansas City 3:19.92 3

4 HAIN, Haley Arkansas City 3:39.75 2

#113 Women's 1600 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 RUSSELL, Josie Mulvane Middle 6:10.40 6

2 HEACOCK, McKenzie Wellington Middle 6:26.60 4

3 DEVORE, Jessie Mulvane Middle 6:33.37 3

4 MAXWELL, Hope Wellington Middle 6:44.14 2

5 WRIGHT, Regan Mulvane Middle 6:54.23 1

6 BESCO, Anayka Rose Hill Middle 6:59.19

7 CALVO, Jennifer Arkansas City 7:00.23

8 CAMACHO, Ruby Arkansas City 7:11.85

9 GONZALEZ, Emberly Wellington Middle 7:17.43

10 BRYANT, Maddie Rose Hill Middle 7:39.53

11 DENTON, Sydney Rose Hill Middle 7:52.82

12 WILSON, Hope Arkansas City 8:17.65

#111 Women's 1600 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DAVIS, Caylee Mulvane Middle 6:13.38 6

2 MOON, Anna Mulvane Middle 6:13.96 4

3 DVORAK, Katrina Wellington Middle 6:19.72 3

#101 Women's 3200 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 JIMENEZ, Lexi Wellington Middle 15:25.44 6

2 NEECE, Victoria Mulvane Middle 16:12.09 4

3 MOUAK, Hanna Mulvane Middle 17:45.96 3

4 WHALEN, Aislynn Arkansas City 18:08.36 2

BESCO, Anayka Rose Hill Middle NT

DENTON, Sydney Rose Hill Middle NT

#103 Women's 100m Hurdle (Division 1)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KELLOGG, Sara Rose Hill Middle 21.15 6

2 SANFORD, Addy Mulvane Middle 21.19 4

3 GOETZ, Aspen Rose Hill Middle 21.49 3

4 THOMPSON, Aubrie Rose Hill Middle 21.76 2

5 DYKSTRA, Kaylee Arkansas City 23.42 1

6 DAILY, Lakota Arkansas City 23.76
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#105 Women's 100m Hurdle (Division 2)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 JACOBS, Grace Mulvane Middle 15.28 6

2 LEGRAND, Elise Wellington Middle 16.48 4

3 SHAW, Hadlea Arkansas City 16.55 3

4 MOORE, Jolene Rose Hill Middle 19.02 2

5 WISE, Josie Arkansas City 28.30 1

#135 Women's 200m Hurdle (Division 1)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 THRUSH, Haley Rose Hill Middle 33.72 6

2 THOMPSON, Aubrie Rose Hill Middle 37.89 4

3 KELLOGG, Sara Rose Hill Middle 40.87 3

4 DILLON, Avery Mulvane Middle 41.53 2

5 DAILY, Lakota Arkansas City 43.45 1

#137 Women's 200m Hurdle (Division 2)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 JACOBS, Grace Mulvane Middle 33.86 6

2 CUNNINGHAM, Emma Rose Hill Middle 34.15 4

3 RETZER, Tynil Arkansas City 37.12 3

4 ELKINS, Syvanna Wellington Middle 38.88 2

5 MOORE, Jolene Rose Hill Middle 41.19 1

#115 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wellington Middle School (A) 59.67 6

2 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 1:00.49 4

3 Mulvane Middle School (A) 1:00.74 2

4 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 1:04.61

#117 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wellington Middle School (A) 55.91 6

2 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 56.28 4

3 Mulvane Middle School (A) 57.95 2

4 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 1:02.11

#123 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 2:02.15 6

2 Mulvane Middle School (A) 2:12.62 4

3 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:13.12 2

4 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:14.12

#125 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mulvane Middle School (A) 2:03.86 6

2 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 2:04.27 4

3 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:05.31 2

4 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:08.16

#143 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 5:03.69 6

2 Mulvane Middle School (A) 5:06.05 4

3 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 5:16.94 2

#145 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mulvane Middle School (A) 4:40.42 6

2 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 5:10.27 4

3 Wellington Middle School (A) 5:27.31 2

#131 Women's 800m SMR (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:09.97 6

2 Mulvane Middle School (A) 2:15.27 4

3 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 2:30.04 2

4 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:37.35

#133 Women's 1600m SMR (Division 2)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wellington Middle School (A) 5:16.23 6

2 Mulvane Middle School (A) 5:22.20 4

3 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 5:37.35 2

4 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 5:40.71

#203 Women's High Jump (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 AUFDENGARTEN, Kylie Wellington Middle 4' 7" 6

2 YATES, Jessica Rose Hill Middle 4' 41 /2 4

3 LEWELLEN, Tori Wellington Middle 4' 41 /4 3

4 JACOBS, Grace Mulvane Middle 4' 4" 2

5 SHAW, Hadlea Arkansas City 4' 0" 1

6 WISE, Josie Arkansas City 3' 10"

RETZER, Tynil Arkansas City NH

#201 Women's High Jump (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ADKINS, Micheala Wellington Middle 3' 8" 6
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#207 Women's Long Jump (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LEGRAND, Elise Wellington Middle 14' 1"  (NW) 6

2 AUFDENGARTEN, Kylie Wellington Middle 13' 51 /2  (NW) 4

3 JENSEN, Jennifer Wellington Middle 13' 41 /2  (NW) 3

4 CUNNINGHAM, Emma Rose Hill Middle 13' 1"  (NW) 2

5 SHAW, Hadlea Arkansas City 13' 01 /2  (NW) 1

6 MOORE, Allison Arkansas City 12' 53 /4  (NW)

7 FRALEY, Regan Arkansas City 11' 9"  (NW)

8 HEROLD, Jersey Rose Hill Middle 11' 81 /2  (NW)

9 WRIGHT, Regan Mulvane Middle 11' 63 /4  (NW)

10 CORBIN, Hunter Rose Hill Middle 11' 31 /2  (NW)

11 HOPPER, Jayden Mulvane Middle 10' 10"  (NW)

#205 Women's Long Jump (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FRENCH, Mykiland Wellington Middle 13' 10"  (NW) 6

2 CLIFT, Lexi Wellington Middle 13' 53 /4  (NW) 4

3 BAKER, Rylie Rose Hill Middle 13' 41 /2  (NW) 3

4 FRENCH, Myriland Wellington Middle 12' 51 /2  (NW) 2

5 WILLIAMS, Jolie Mulvane Middle 11' 11"  (NW) 1

6 FORD, Isabella Rose Hill Middle 11' 73 /4  (NW)

7 YOUNG, Alyssa Mulvane Middle 11' 21 /2  (NW)

8 COON, Cassidy Mulvane Middle 11' 2"  (NW)

#209 Women's Shot Put (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BURESH, Allison Wellington Middle 32' 0" 6

2 YOUNG, Alyssa Mulvane Middle 27' 6" 4

3 LAMBDIM, Syghler Arkansas City 25' 0" 3

4 PATTEE, Alexis Wellington Middle 24' 4" 2

5 DILLON, Avery Mulvane Middle 22' 4" 1

6 CLITHERO, Amber Rose Hill Middle 21' 5"

7 PAUL, Sabrina Rose Hill Middle 20' 9"

8 HUMAN, Gabbie Mulvane Middle 20' 7"

9 LANE, Reilly Rose Hill Middle 18' 61 /2

10 BIDDLE, Landry Arkansas City 18' 6"

11 HEILIG, Breanna Arkansas City 18' 4"

#211 Women's Shot Put (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LEE, Haley Rose Hill Middle 29' 8" 6

2 BURLEY, Maya Arkansas City 28' 9" 4

3 ABASOLO, Alexis Mulvane Middle 28' 7" 3

4 BARLETT, Taylor Rose Hill Middle 28' 2" 2

5 HOPPER, Jayden Mulvane Middle 27' 10" 1

6 THOMAS, Grace Mulvane Middle 27' 4"

7 WADDLE, Rossica Wellington Middle 25' 11"

8 DORANTES, Cladia Arkansas City 24' 4"

#211 Women's Shot Put (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
9 HAIN, Hunter Wellington Middle 23' 9"

10 WASHINGTON, Tori Wellington Middle 23' 5"

11 CORBIN, Canyon Rose Hill Middle 21' 9"

12 TRULLIO, Marsiol Arkansas City 20' 10"

#213 Women's Discus (Division 1)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 YOUNG, Alyssa Mulvane Middle 68' 11 /2 6

2 BURESH, Allison Wellington Middle 67' 4" 4

3 PATTEE, Alexis Wellington Middle 66' 2" 3

4 CLITHERO, Amber Rose Hill Middle 61' 2" 2

5 DILLON, Avery Mulvane Middle 51' 2" 1

6 PAUL, Sabrina Rose Hill Middle 49' 0"

7 LANE, Reilly Rose Hill Middle 48' 10"

8 POOL, Madison Arkansas City 46' 31 /2

9 BIDDLE, Landry Arkansas City 42' 111 /2

10 HERRMAN, Shyra Mulvane Middle 42' 1"

11 HEILIG, Breanna Arkansas City 34' 81 /2

#215 Women's Discus (Division 2)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ABASOLO, Alexis Mulvane Middle 66' 2" 6

2 VANDERGIESEN, Ainsley Mulvane Middle 64' 51 /2 4

3 DORANTES, Cladia Arkansas City 62' 21 /2 3

4 WOODS, Emily Mulvane Middle 61' 2" 2

5 ELKINS, Syvanna Wellington Middle 60' 11 /2 1

6 BURLEY, Maya Arkansas City 59' 31 /2

7 LEE, Haley Rose Hill Middle 58' 7"

8 BARLETT, Taylor Rose Hill Middle 57' 1"

9 RICH, Ashtyn Rose Hill Middle 55' 7"

10 TRULLIO, Marsiol Arkansas City 41' 7"

11 HAIN, Hunter Wellington Middle 38' 0"

12 MCBATH, Ciera Wellington Middle 37' 41 /2
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